
AR 17 
Rule 3 8 Form 33 

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS IN R 4 
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP . ' 
FOLLOWING REPORT TO CREDITORS 

Pursuant to Rule 3 8(4) of the Insolvency Rules 

1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

[04282892 | 

For Official Use 

| ] ] 

Name of Company 

RHP (Storage) Limited 

We James P N Martin and Nigel Price 

of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 
10" Floor 
Temple Point 
1 Temple Row 
Birmingham 
B2 5LG 

administrative yeceivers of the above Company attach a copy of the Statement of Affairs of the Company 

Dated 2 Ayal 2010 Signed 

From 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP For Official Use 
10° Floor Liquidation Post Room 
Temple Point Section 

Anna 
Birmingham 

22/04/2010 

B2 5LG 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 3.4 Form 3 2 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

R HP (Storage) Limited 

On the 20 January 2010 the date of the Administrative Recelver's Appointment 

Affidavit 
This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have campleted the 
rest of this form. 

1, Giles Edward Peregrine 

of Millstone House, Rowton, Shropshire, TFé 6QY 

Swear / affirm that the several pagas attached marked A, At & 8 are to the best of my knowledge and ballef a full, 
true and complete statement as to the affalrs of the above named campany as at 20 January 2010 the date of the 
appointment of tha administrative receiver and that the said company camled on business as storage and 
werehousing 

Swom/lieed 2 Bruled, Stok Soft, Sei. Tey ty 
Date y 20. Apal 2010 

RDF Signatures 

Y £W Le tretie td - tebfertin-Edwards 
Before me i Notary Public-and Solicitor 

‘Pa Idsall Chambers 20 Bradford Street 
A Solicitor or Coafmissioner of Oaths Shifnal Shropshire TF11 8AU 

United Kingdom 

The Solleltor or Commissioner is particularly requested, befora swesring/affirming the affidavit, ta make 
eure that the full name, address and description of tha Deponent are atated, and to initia) any croseings-out 
or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency In the affidavit In any of the above respects will moan 
that It {s refused by the court, and will necessitate Its balng re-eworn/re-affirmed. 

ADR315 



RHP (Storage) Limited 
Statement of Affalrs as at 20 January 2010 

A- Summary of Assats 
a ais ee 

Asaets 
Noss Book Value Estimated to 

£ Realise 
£ 

Aspots subject to fixed charge: 

Fraehold property t 1,500,000 Uncertain 

Uncartain 

Less. Barclays Bank pic 2 (1,281,000) (1,281,000) 

(1,281,000) 

Surplue/Deficlency c/f for unsecured creditors Uncertain 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Book Debts 3 16,000 11,000 

Plant & Machinery (P&M) 4 1,000 Nil 

Racking 4 1,000 Nil 

11,000 

Uncharged avsets: na 

Egtimated total assets avaliable for preferantia! craditors 11,000 

Siansure (plrs Dae (2) fe #16 
a 



RHP (Storage) Limited 
Statement of Affairs as at 20 January 2010 

Aj - Summary of Liabilities 

Notas Estimated to 
Realtse 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from Page A) 11,000 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Arrears of wages & holiday pay 5 (1,000) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,000 

Legs: Barclays Sank ple 1 Uncertain” 

10,000 

Estimated prescribed part of net property 8 na 

Surplus/Oeficiency from fixed charge bif Uncertain 

Estimated total assota avaliable for unsecured creditore 10,000 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Trade & Expense Creditors (Page B) 7 (120,732) 

Inland Revenue 8 (2,518) 

HM Revenue & Customs 8 (7,500) 

Directors Loan Accounts 10 (286,599) 

Pay in lieu of notice & redundancy "1 (12,000) 

(438,347) 

Estimated defictoncy/eurplus as regards craditora (428,347) 

[sei60 Bhd Called lip capital ~ - (1) 

Estimated tote! deficlency/surplus as regards membere (428,348) 
ee 

Signature Lege Date 2 of ogefes 
ao 



4
 

O
Z
 

I8A 
IDS 

Sdi 

Guy2102 
s
a
y
y
 5 

O'zeL'6zb 
55°006'bLI 

dTp G41 ‘PIONAL 
‘SBOKNEg saLUIO}SND 
tomOd 

YsTOIS 
=— 

00S 
8 

66Y 
Nae 

G41 
‘omysdarys 

‘proper ‘es, wed 
PIOYeIS 

"yun 
PIT eannaunsig 

W209} 
0013 

£2 PLS 
ZPP 241 ‘PIONa, 

‘AalepeIN 
nog 

aepsam| 
‘gz UN 

wag- 
Bi) 

= 
0059 

ZO £3t 
Ja6 OSs ‘uBsKey 

‘peoy UOAUOT 
OBL ‘sUCREpMbT] 

e AaIdrIyUER 
Afvoug uo-| 

0039 
3 

ssouppy 
aweN 

fay 

s
u
o
y
p
e
l
p
 
A
u
e
d
u
i
o
d
 

- g 
paywiry 

{eBe1ojs) 
d
H
 

dT 
(le.queg) 

soukrsy 
s2}qbeq 



Notes to the Directors Estimated Statement of Affairs 

10 

11 

This relates to the freehold property known as Unit F, situated at Stafford Park 18 in 

Telford, Shropshire 

Barclays Bank plc has a fixed and floating charge debenture over the Company dated 

12 October 2001 

This relates to the sales ledger at date of appointment 

The P&M consists of two unencumbered forklift trucks and some racking in the 

warehouse space, the realisable value of which is minimal 

Preferential creditors relate to the estimated arrears of wages and holiday pay for the 

remaining two employees 

As the fixed and floating charge debenture pre-dates 15 September 2003, the 
provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986 in relation to the prescribed part does not apply 

Creditor claims are subject to agreement by a Liquidator (should one be appointed) 
and will not be prejudiced by omission from the Statement of Affairs or by inclusion in 
a different amount from that claimed 

The debt due to Inland Revenue relates to arrears for PAYE/NIC outstanding since 
December 2009 

The debt due to H M Revenue & Customs relates to arrears for VAT outstanding 
since October 2009 in respect of the trading activities of the Company, and arrears in 

respect of the Group VAT liability from RHPT 

The Directors Loan Accounts represents monies invested into the Company by Giles 
Peregrine, Pamela Peregrine and David Hughes 

This is an estimate of the amounts due to the two remaining employees and 
calculated based on their number of years of service 


